PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3918005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PLASTRONICS SOCKET PARTNERS, LTD.	12/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLASTRONICS H-PIN, LTD.	
Street Address:	2601 TEXAS DRIVE	
City:	IRVING	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75062	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7025602

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)518-1713

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-518-1713
Email: docket@iplaw.pro
Correspondent Name: MARK HANDLEY
Address Line 1: PO BOX 97

Address Line 4: GRAPEVINE, TEXAS 76099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLHP-27989US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK HANDLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Handley/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2016	

Total Attachments: 7

source=SP-#4503128-v1-filed_Certificate_of_MergerPlastronics_Socket_PartnersLtdPlastronics_H-Pin	_td_i
source=SP-#4503128-v1-filed_Certificate_of_MergerPlastronics_Socket_PartnersLtdPlastronics_H-Pin	_td_i
source=SP-#4503128-v1-filed_Certificate_of_MergerPlastronics_Socket_PartnersLtdPlastronics_H-Pin	_td_;
source=SP-#4503128-v1-filed_Certificate_of_MergerPlastronics_Socket_PartnersLtdPlastronics_H-Pin	_td_i
source=SP-#4503128-v1-filed_Certificate_of_MergerPlastronics_Socket_PartnersLtdPlastronics_H-Pin	_td_i

PATENT 503871356 REEL: 038913 FRAME: 0614

source=SP-#4503128-v1-filed_Certificate_of_Merger_-_Plastronics_Socket_Partners__Ltd__-_Plastronics_H-Pin__td_source=SP-#4503128-v1-filed_Certificate_of_Merger_-_Plastronics_Socket_Partners__Ltd__-_Plastronics_H-Pin__td_s



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

Plastronics Socket Partners, Ltd. Domestic Limited Partnership (LP) [File Number: 800220565]

and creating

Plastronics H-Pin, Ltd Domestic Limited Partnership (LP) [File Number: 801705770]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 12/20/2012

Effective: 12/31/2012 11:59pm



Tom.

John Steen Secretary of State

TID: 10343

Document: 45853002000

r: 10343 PATENT Document: 458530 REEL: 038913 FRAME: 0

Prepared by: Lisa Sartin

Form 621 (Revised 05/11)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: see instructions



PAGE

Certificate of Merger **Domestic Entity Divisional Merger Business Organizations Code**

This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas DEC 20 2012 Corporations Section

Merging Entity Information

Pursuant to chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, and the title applicable to the filing entity, the undersigned submits this certificate of merger to divide itself into two or more new domestic entities or other organizations or divide itself into a surviving domestic entity and one or more new domestic or foreign entities or non-code organizations.

The name of the domestic filing entity that is dividing itself is:

Plastronics Socket Partners, Ltd.			
Its principal place of business is:	2601 Texas Drive		TX State
The file number issued to the filing	g entity by the secretary of state is:	_	
The entity is organized as a lim	ited partnership		
The filing entity will survive t	the merger. The filing entity e.g., for-	y will not survive the merger.	
	Name as Amended		
	Plan of Merger		
The plan of merger is attached lf the plan of merger	l. r is not attached, the following statements	must be completed.	

Alternative Statements

In lieu of providing the plan of merger, the domestic filing entity certifies that:

- 1. A signed plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization provided in this form.
- 2. On written request, a copy of the plan of merger will be furnished without cost by each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization to any owner or member of any domestic entity that is a party to or created by the plan of merger.

If the filing entity is surviving the merger, complete either 3A or 3B. If 3B is selected, provide amendments in the space provided.

- 3A. No amendments to the certificate of formation are effected by the merger.
- 3B. The plan of merger effected changes or amendments to the filing entity's certificate of formation. The changes or amendments to the filing entity's certificate of formation, other than the

Form 621 4408532.1/SP/19750/0100/121712

The plan of merger has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and by the governing documents of the merging filing entity.

A. This document becomes effective when the document is accepted and filed by the secretary of			
state.			
B. Main This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from			
the date of signing. The delayed effective date is: December 31, 2012 at 11:59 p.m.			
C. This document takes effect on the occurrence of the future event or fact, other than the			
passage of time. The 90 th day after the date of signing is:			
The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:			

Form 621 4408532.1/SP/19750/0100/121712

Strasburger

Amendment Text Area

certificate of merger.

Plastronics H-Pin, Ltd.

Name of New Organization 1

2601 Texas Drive

Name of New Organization 2

Name of New Organization 3

2

merging filing entity

9/015

Fax Server

12/20/2012 4:53:32 PM

Strasburger

Form 207 (Revised 05/11)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: \$750



Certificate of Formation Limited Partnership

This space reserved for office use.

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

Corporations Section

Article 1 - Entity Name and Type

The filing entity being formed is a limited partnership. The name of the entity is:

Plastronics H-Pin, Ltd.

The name must contain the words "limited," "limited partnership," or an abbreviation of that word or phrase. The name of a limited partnership that is also a limited liability partnership must also contain the phrase "limited liability partnership" or "limited liability limited partnership" or an abbreviation of one of those phrases.

Article 2 - Registered Agent and Registered Office

(Select and complete cither A or B and complete C)

A. The initial registered	ed agent is an organ	nization (cannot be entity na	amed above) by th	e name of:
OR B. The initial registered	ed agent is an indiv	idual resident of the st	ate whose name	e is set forth below:
David		Pfaff		
First Name	M.I.	Last Name		Suffix
C. The business address of	f the registered age	nt and the registered o	ffice address is	:
2601 Texas Drive	Irvin	g	TX	75062

Article 3—Governing Authority

City

(Provide the name and address of each general partner.)

The name and address of each general partner are set forth below:

GENERAL PARTNER 1						
NAME (Enter the name of either an individual of IF INDIVIDUAL.			damini manani di dani na madi da		3. <u>11.33.5.1182. ili andi landi midia</u>	
First Name OR IF ORGANIZATION Plas2, L.L.C.	М.Т.	Last Name			Suffix	
Organization Name ADDRESS 2601 Texas Drive	Īı	ving	TX	USA	75062	

l

Form 207 4409117.1/89/19750/0100/121712

Street Address

PATENT REEL: 038913 FRAME: 0620

State

Zip Code

• Street or Mailing Address	Cir	13	State	Country	Zip Code
GENERAL PARTNER 2	<u> </u>		<u> siaie</u>	County	LIP COUR
NAME (Enter the name of either an individual IF INDIVIDUAL	or an organization, but i	not both.)		,	
First Name OR IF ORGANIZATION	M.I.	Last Name			Suffix
Organization Name ADDRESS			under philosophic administrative and the second second principle and the second participation and the second principal and the second participation and the secon	e un ser Paulus addition er Paulus aan effe	
Street or Mailing Address	Cit	y	State	Country	Zip Code
GENERAL PARTNER 3					
NAME (Enter the name of either an individua IF INDIVIDUAL	I or an organization, but	not both.)	manidi a sidada da cid		
First Name OR IF ORGANIZATION	M.1.	Last Name			Suffix
Organization Name ADDRESS	r alen 1860 (1875), edge eta jarrenea arriak aleh selekteri berita eta arriak arriak arriak eta arriak arriak				
Street or Mailing Address	Сі	У	State	Country	Zip Code
The address of the principal off be kept or made available under	ice of the limited			zations C	ode is:
2601 Texas Drive	Irv		TX	USA	75062
Street or Mailing Address	City Supplemental P	rovisions/Informa	State tion	Country	Zip Code
Text Area: [The attached addendum, if any Plastronics H-Pin, Ltd. is being					
E	ffectiveness of F	'iling (Select either A, B	s, or C.)	na di autonomiano e ad escellente dibendifica	

A. This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.

B. Main This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from

Form 207 4409117.1/SP/19750/0100/121712

the date of signing. T	he delayed effective date is:	December 31, 2012 at 11:59 p.m.
		nce of the future event or fact, other than the
passage of time. The	90th day after the date of sign	ing is:
The following event	or fact will cause the documen	at to take effect in the manner described below:
	reference (the result of the state of the st	

Execution

The undersigned general partner affirms that the person designated as registered agent has consented to the appointment. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized to execute the filing instrument.

Date: December 19, 2012

Signature for each general partner:

PLAS2, L.J

Name: David Pfaff

Title: Sole Manager

Form 207 4409117.1/SP/19750/0100/121712

RECORDED: 06/14/2016